Rapid environmental changes in
the Lake Qinghai basin during the
late Holocene
Chen Wang1, Yahui Qiu2,3, Fenglei Fan4,5, Baosheng Li5,
Dongfeng Niu6 and Peixian Shu7,8,9*
1School of Ecology and Environment, Tibet University, Lhasa, Tibet, China, 2School of Cultural Heritage,
Northwest University, Xi’an, China, 3Ministry of Education Key Laboratory of Cultural Heritage Studies and
Conservation, Northwest University, Xi’an, China, 4Joint Laboratory of Plateau Surface Remote Sensing,

average value is 0.61.
2) 1–135 cm, a peat sedimentary unit. The sediments are mostly
clay, and the particle size sorting coefficient is much lower than
that of the fluvial-lacustrine unit, with average value is 2.88. The
LOI is significantly higher than the previous unit (average value
is 18.49). Average value of TOC/TN ration is 8.40. Rb/Sr rises to
the highest value (~1.04), which also indicates that the intensity
of regional weathering in the basin decreases compared to the
previous interval.
FIGURE 2
The Stratigraphic framework of the LYG profile.
TABLE 1 AMS14C dates of LYG profile.
Sample number Depth (cm) Laboratory number Dating material 14C age (a B.P.) Calibration age
(Cal.a B.P., 2σ error)
LYG005 5 Beta532345 Organic matter Post-Bomb data —
LYG040 40 Beta532346 peat 1980 ± 30 1860–1950
LYG095 95 Beta532347 peat 3110 ± 30 3230–3390
LYG105 105 Beta532348 Organic matter 3480 ± 30 3690–3840
LYG160 160 Beta532349 Organic matter 7330 ± 30 8030–8180
LYG190 190 Beta532350 Organic matter 3290 ± 30 3450–3570
LYG190 190 XA23475 Plant residue 3520 ± 45 3690–3920
LYG207 207 XA23476 Plant residue 5710 ± 40 6400–6570
LYG240 240 XA23548 Snail shell 8360 ± 60 9260–9500
Frontiers in Earth Science frontiersin.org04
Wang et al. 10.3389/feart.2023.1125302